## Dr Chirra Kesava Reddy

An enthusiastic and passionate educator having 24 years of rich teaching, research & administrative experience in Academic Institutions. and worked as Principal, Head of the Mechanical Engineering Department; Dean, Students' Welfare; Dean, International Collaboration; Coordinator, TEQIP II Project; Coordinator, Board of Discipline; Proctor; Chairman, Cultural Council; Chairman, Central Purchase Committee; Chairman besides man y more Presently working in Universal College of Engineering and Technology.

## **Academic Qualifications**

Post Doctoral Fellowship (PDF) in Mechanical Engineering-Awarded Ph.D in Thermal Engineering)- Awarded M.Tech.(Thermal engineering) - Distinction B.E. (Mechanical Engineering)- First Class.

## **Academic achievements**

- **Board of Studies Member for Mechanical Engineering-** Rayalaseema University College of Engineering, Andhra Pradesh, India. Since 2020.
- NBA Coordinator for Academics at MGIT Successfully achieved A Grade.(Since 2005 to 2018)
- NAAC Steering Committee member at MGIT, The Institution was graded at A+ (Since 2018)
- The Best faculty Award in year 2019, SRTIST, Nalgonda, Telangana, India.
- The Best Principal Award, InSc, Bangalore, India, 2020.
- IMRF James Watt Excellence Award in Mechanical Engineering,
- The Best Senior Faculty Award, NRA, India, NRA/BSSA/0111164/2020-2021.
- The Best Researcher Award-2020, Engineering & Technology, SAS Society, India.
- The Best ThesisAward,Race-angkok's,Oct'28,2020,KasetsartUniversity,Bangkok. JENR,USA,2020.
- Over 15 Keynote lectures/Invited lectures in National and International Conferences.

## **Editorial Board:**

- Editorial Board Member of Research Foundation of India (RFI).
- EditorialBoardMember, Journal of Thermal and Fluid Science (RAME-JTFS)-EBTF202010.
- Board Member-ICT AdvancedEngineeringSociety,NorthKorea.
- EditorialBoard Member of Innovation Science Academy (ISA)

**Research guidance**; National University (01), International University (01)

**Membership in Professional Bodies:** 10

**Publications:** Books-ISBN (10), International Journals (40);

National Conferences-03 & International Conferences-ISBN (11)

**Patents:** (15) National Patents:09, International patents:06

**Accomplishments:** Coarsera Certifications:06

**GoogleScholar:** https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=p\_GlkIYAAAAJ&hl=en

Research gate:https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Kesava\_Chirra2/stats

Linkdin: linkedin.com/in/dr-c-k-r-652928281